

June 1, 2023

Re: Support for Hospitality at DeMolay Conclave

Dear Brethren:

We are excited to announce that Southern California Jurisdiction, Order of DeMolay, will be holding our annual Conclave in Riverside over the upcoming Labor Day weekend and, once again, we are asking for your support for our Hospitality Suite, which will help to feed the young men and women in attendance, as well as the chaperoning Advisors, dignitaries and guests. We are looking for donations of any amount, whatever you feel you can give. We thank all of you for your generosity and support of our youth!

For those unfamiliar with the Order of DeMolay, we are a youth leadership organization for young men between the ages of 12 and 21 and our Order is named after the last Grand Master of the Knights Templars. Please help us by continuing to support our Masonic youth Orders. If you have any questions about our request, the Order of DeMolay, or its activities, please feel free to contact me.

Please make any checks payable to:

SCJ DeMolay 303 W. Lincoln Avenue. Suite #200, Anaheim, California 92805 Our non-profit tax ID is #95-2645801; donations are tax deductible.

Thank you again for your ongoing support!

Respectfully,

Dad Scott Shepard, Conclave Hospitality Suite Chairperson Southern California Jurisdiction Order of DeMolay 818-554-7182 Cell / shepard6@pacbell.net / www.scjdemolay.org

